FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	03-	-27 -20	02	HEET		S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings や や ♥				<b>f</b> , <b>∀</b> ,		The state of the s	
To the Honorable Commissioner oi .	10;	203289	95	e attached orig	ginal docum	nents or c	copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		·	2. Name a	and address of re	ceiving par		
Walter M. Bishop Jr. Walter M. Bishop III	اربرم			Arthor O. Bic	اسيسسسيسيسي	~ <u></u>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	3./H attached? Dy	ì	internal	Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance:	<del></del>						
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger		Street A	t Address: 75 Bickford Ln			
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change	of Name					
O Other				Rock Island	State	TN	P: 38581
Execution Date:			Additiona	l name(s) & address(e	s) attached?	O Yes	CI_No
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	ımber(s):	Pat No. 6	5,135,481			FNANC	FICE OF
If this document is being filed together	er with a new	application,	the execution	on date of the app	olication is:	XC.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Pate	int No.(s)		KA I	PUBLIC RECORDS
	Additional n	numbers attac	hed? 🛭 Yes	☐ No		CTION	RECORDS
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be n	om correspond nailed:	dence	6. Total	number of application	ons and pate	nts involv	ed: 1
Name: Arthor O. Bickford							_, <del></del> ]
Internal Address:			7. Total f	ee (37 CFR 3.41)	)\$	40	
			C) En	closed			
			☐ Au	thorized to be ch	arged to de	posit acc	count
Street Address: 75 Bickford	I n		8. Dep	osit account num	ber:		
Street Address: 75 Bickford				N/A			
City: Rock Island Sta	ite: TN ZII	P: 38581	(Atta	ach duplicate copy o	if this page if	paying by	debosit accor
City: Rock Island 500000263 6135481		DO NOT U	SE THIS SPAC	E			
E:581 40.00 DP							
Statement and signature     To the best of my knowledge and	d halief the fo	regoing info	ormation is tr	rue and correct ar	nd any attao	ched cop	y is a true co
of the original document.		~			DZ	12116	0ム
Marke O. Birthe Name of Person Signing	ford	puth	Signal Signal	ature Total number of pa	ges comprisir	Da ng cover st	te neet: 2

PATENT REEL: 012707 FRAME: 0008

## Assignment of Invention and Patent Application

Walter M. Rishon III of Manchester TN
Walter M. Bishop III of Manchester, TN
(hereinafter ASSIGNOR), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto <u>Arthur O.</u> <u>Bickford</u> of <u>McMinnville, TN</u>
and her or his successors or assigns (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) 100 % of the following: (A) ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled Boat securing and releasing device   invented by ASSIGNOR (R) the application for United States not set therefore size of here
invented by ASSIGNOR; (B) the application for United States patent therefor, signed by
ASSIGNOR on Feb. 21, 2002, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Serial No.
267184 , filed March 12, 1999 ; (C) any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted thereon; and (D) any applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, or divisions of said application. ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to enter the date of signature and/or Serial Number and Filing Date in the spaces above. ASSIGNOR also authorizes and requests the Assistant Commissioner for
Patents to issue any resulting patent(s) as follows: 0 % to ASSIGNOR and
% to ASSIGNEE. (The singular shall include the plural and vice-versa
herein.)
ASSIGNOR hereby further sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, the above percentage of ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR further conveys to ASSIGNEE the above percentage of all priority rights resulting from the above-identified application for United States patent. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony and perform other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE'S expense, as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and ASSIGNEE'S interest therein.
In testimony whereof ASSIGNOR has hereunto set its hand and seal on the date below.
Value Received \$ 7,500 on Feb. 21, 2002 Walth The Bilips.  Additional \$ 20,000 1 month after licensing date.
Additional \$20,000 1 month after licensing date. Watt Risk
State: Tenn
County: Warren
Subscribed and sworn to before me
Notary Public Exp. 1.26-05

**RECORDED: 03/14/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 012707 FRAME: 0009